

Prior Authorization (PA) Updates Effective April 1, 2020

The Prior Authorization Guide and Prior Authorization Code Matrix are updated for an **April 1, 2020 effective date**. All Provider Authorization tools are available online at <http://www.molinahealthcare.com> under “Forms” and services that require a prior authorization are easily searchable within the PA Code Matrix. Please note the following updates:

REMINDER: Please refer to the full PA Code Matrix for those services that require through eviCore.

Q2 - Effective 4/1/20 Changes

Specialty/Service	Change/Update Description	LOB
Behavioral/Mental Health, Alcohol Chemical Dependency	PA Required: 96170, 96171, 0139U	Medicare, Marketplace
Durable Medical Equipment (DME)	PA Required: E2398	ALL
	PA Required: E0787, K1001, K1002, K1003, K1004	Medicare, Marketplace
Experimental/Investigational	PA Required: C1824, C2596	ALL
	PA Required: C9758, 0563T, 0564T, 0565T, 0566T, 0567T, 0568T, 0569T, 0570T, 0571T, 0572T, 0573T, 0574T, 0575T, 0576T, 0577T, 0578T, 0579T, 0580T, 0581T, 0582T, 0583T, 0584T, 0585T, 0586T, 0587T, 0588T, 0589T, 0590T	Medicare, Marketplace
Genetic Counseling and Molecular Testing	PA Required: 0140U, 0141U, 0142U, 0143U, 0144U, 0145U, 0146U, 0147U, 0148U, 0149U, 0150U, 0151U, 0152U, 0153U, 0154U, 0155U, 0156U, 0157U, 0158U, 0159U, 0160U, 0161U, 0162U, 81277, 81307, 81308, 81309, 81542, 81522	ALL
	Removed/No PA Required: 81528	
Healthcare Administered Drugs	PA Required: A9590, A9606, C9054, C9055, J0122, J0179, J0285, J0642, J2407, J2770, J7336, J9199, J9309, Q5105, Q5106	ALL
	PA Required: B4187, J0172, J9099	Medicare, Marketplace
	PA Required: A9604, 90371	Medicaid, Marketplace
	PA Required: 90291	Marketplace
Home Health Care	PA Required: S5116	Marketplace
Imaging & Special Tests	PA Required: 78429, 78430, 78431, 78432, 78433, 78434, 78830, 78831, 78832	ALL
Maternal Infant Health Program (MIHP)	PA Required: 99402, 96167, 96168 (See PA Matrix tab for benefit details)	Medicaid
O/P Hospital/Ambulatory Surgery Center (ASC) Procedures	PA Required: C9757, 15769, 15771, 15772, 15773, 15774, 21601, 21602, 21603, 46948, 95700, 95709, 95710, 95712, 95713, 95715, 95716, 95718, 95719, 95720, 95721, 95722, 95723, 95724, 95725, 95726	ALL
O/P Hospital/Ambulatory Surgery Center (ASC) Procedures	PA Required: 20560, 20561, 95708, 95711, 95714,	Medicare, Marketplace
Occupational Therapy	PA Required: 97129, 97130	ALL
Orthotics & Prosthetics	PA Required: C1839, L2006, L8033	Medicare, Marketplace
Pain Management	PA Required: 64451, 64454, 64624, 64625	ALL
Physical Therapy	PA Required: 97129, 97130	ALL
Unlisted/Miscellaneous	PA Required: P9099	Medicare, Marketplace

Thank you for serving our Molina members